Lancaster Bible (4-5,2-0 NEAC) -vs- Susquehanna (6-2,0-1 Landmark)

12/08/21 at O. W. Houts Gymnasium, Selinsgrove, PA

Date: 12/08/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: diﬁgf% . Lancaster Bible 8| 19| 23 5| 55

Site: O. W. Houts Gymnasium, Selinsgrove, PA Susquehanna 19 6 20 19 64

Lancaster Bible 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Tilton,Lizzy * 31 5-14 2-4 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 1 1 1 12

03 Iwais,Alaysha == 26 4-12 1-3 3-3 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 1 12

35 Dombach,Jenna * 34 3-8 0-2 3-4 1-2 3 0 4 1 0 1 9

33 Drouillard,Emma * 21  2-9 2-7 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 6

34 Eshelman,Jade * 22 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-9 11 2 1 2 0 0 4

01 Heller,Sydney 20 2-7 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 1 5

10  Steiner,Adalyn 19 14 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 4 0] 2 3

21 Via,Mikayla 9 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 1 0 0 2

24  Hammond,Faith 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

32 Brown,Tenia 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 (0] 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-65 7-23 6-7 8-28 36 11 10 11 1 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-21 38.10 % 2-6 33.33% 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-19 42.11 % 5-10 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 1-11 9.09 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 21-65 32.3% 7-23 30.4% 6-7 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 O

Susquehanna 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Brandt,Olivia * 37 10-18 1-3 1-2 6-9 15 1 6 3 3 1 22

10  McQuillen,Erin * 34 5-11 1-4 0-0 1-6 7 0 3 2 0 1 11

30 Lynch,Kaitlyn * 28 3-8 2-5 1-3 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 2 9

12 Lemire,Amanda * 30 2-5 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6

14  Schwabe,lsabella * 12  0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 3 1 0 0

23  Esposito,Amalia 29 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-11 13 0 5 7 0 1 8

24  Comfort,Sadie 24 3-11 2-10 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 1 0 8

13 Hildebrandt,Kate 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22  Ciullo,Olivia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 8-24 4-7 10-37 47 10 21 17 5 5 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-3 33.33%

2nd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 3-8 37.50 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 26-62 41.9 % 8-24 33.3% 4-7 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Lancaster Bible

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Susquehanna

FOUL by ESHELMAN,JADE

MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TILTON,LIZZY
FOUL by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

SUB OUT by ESHELMAN,JADE
SUB IN by BROWN,TENIA

REBOUND DEF by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
MISS 3PTR by DROUILLARD,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
GOOD LAYUP by DOMBACH,JENNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DOMBACH,JENNA

TURNOVER by BROWN,TENIA

SUB OUT by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

SUB IN by HELLER,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by DROUILLARD,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by TILTON,LIZZY
REBOUND OFF by DROUILLARD,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by DROUILLARD,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY

REBOUND OFF by HELLER,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by HELLER,SYDNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TILTON,LIZZY

MISS JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY

FOUL by BROWN,TENIA

SUB OUT by BROWN,TENIA

SUB OUT by DROUILLARD,EMMA
SUB IN by STEINER,ADALYN
SUB IN by HAMMOND,FAITH

09:46
09:46
09:46
09:26

09:07
09:05
09:05
09:05
08:52

08:33

08:17
07:58
07:45
07:27
07:27
07:22
07:14
06:59
06:41
06:36
06:36
06:36
06:36

06:18
06:12
05:57

05:51
05:24
05:22
04:53
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:17

03:52
03:52
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45
03:45

0-2

0-3

2-3
2-5

2-7

4-7

6-7
6-9

6-11

H2

H3

H1
H3

HS5

H3

H1
H3

H5

GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,KAITLYN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LYNCH,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by BRANDT,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by MCQUILLEN,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SCHWABE,ISABELLA

GOOD JUMPER by BRANDT,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHWABE, ISABELLA

STEAL by LYNCH,KAITLYN

MISS JUMPER by MCQUILLEN,ERIN

REBOUND OFF by BRANDT,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by BRANDT,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRANDT,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRANDT,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by BRANDT,OLIVIA(in the paint)
FOUL by LEMIRE,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by SCHWABE,ISABELLA

GOOD JUMPER by MCQUILLEN,ERIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEMIRE,AMANDA

SUB OUT by BRANDT,OLIVIA

SUB IN by ESPOSITO,AMALIA

SUB IN by COMFORT,SADIE

GOOD LAYUP by ESPOSITO,AMALIA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by SCHWABE, ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by ESPOSITO,AMALIA

MISS FT by LYNCH,KAITLYN(fastbreak)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:45 MISS FT by LYNCH,KAITLYN(fastbreak)
= REBOUND OFF by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
03:41 MISS 3PTR by COMFORT,SADIE
TURNOVER by STEINER,ADALYN 03:36
03:36 STEAL by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by STEINER,ADALYN =
03:30 TURNOVER by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
STEAL by STEINER,ADALYN 03:30
MISS LAYUP by HELLER,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:21
REBOUND OFF by STEINER,ADALYN =
TURNOVER by STEINER,ADALYN 03:21
03:21 STEAL by LYNCH,KAITLYN
03:09 FOUL by SCHWABE, ISABELLA
03:09 TURNOVER by SCHWABE, ISABELLA
03:09 SUB OUT by SCHWABE, ISABELLA
03:09 SUB IN by BRANDT,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMOND,FAITH 02:50 8-11 H3

ASSIST by DOMBACH,JENNA =
02:30 8-14 H6 GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,KAITLYN
= ASSIST by BRANDT,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by HELLER,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:08
= REBOUND DEF by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
02:01 8-17 H9 GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,KAITLYN
= ASSIST by MCQUILLEN,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY(in the paint) 01:39
= REBOUND DEF by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
FOUL by TILTON,LIZZY 01:39
01:36 SUB OUT by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
01:36 SUB IN by LEMIRE,AMANDA
SUB OUT by TILTON,LIZZY 01:36
SUB OUT by DOMBACH,JENNA 01:36
SUB IN by IWAIS,ALAYSHA 01:36
SUB IN by VIA,MIKAYLA 01:36
01:25 TURNOVER by BRANDT,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by IWAIS,ALAYSHA 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,OLIVIA
00:44 8-19 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BRANDT,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COMFORT,SADIE
00:22 FOUL by BRANDT,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by STEINER,ADALYN 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,OLIVIA
00:02 MISS 3PTR by COMFORT,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by IWAIS,ALAYSHA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lancaster Bible Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Susquehanna
10:00 SUB OUT by BRANDT,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KAITLYN
10:00 SUB IN by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
10:00 SUB IN by SCHWABE,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by HELLER,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by HAMMOND, FAITH 10:00
SUB IN by ESHELMAN,JADE 10:00
SUB IN by DOMBACH,JENNA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by DOMBACH,JENNA 09:47
- REBOUND DEF by SCHWABE,ISABELLA
09:47 TURNOVER by SCHWABE,ISABELLA
STEAL by IWAIS,ALAYSHA 09:47

GOOD LAYUP by IWAIS,ALAYSHA(In the paint) 09:41 10-19 H9



GOOD FT by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

MISS 3PTR by VIA,MIKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by ESHELMAN,JADE

TURNOVER by ESHELMAN,JADE

STEAL by STEINER,ADALYN
GOOD LAYUP by ESHELMAN,JADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOMBACH,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by ESHELMAN,JADE
MISS LAYUP by ESHELMAN,JADE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ESHELMAN,JADE
GOOD LAYUP by ESHELMAN,JADE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESHELMAN,JADE
MISS LAYUP by VIA,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESHELMAN,JADE
GOOD JUMPER by DOMBACH,JENNA
ASSIST by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by ESHELMAN,JADE
GOOD JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by ESHELMAN,JADE
MISS LAYUP by VIA,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESHELMAN,JADE
TURNOVER by ESHELMAN,JADE

SUB OUT by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
SUB OUT by STEINER,ADALYN
SUB OUT by VIA,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by ESHELMAN,JADE
SUB IN by HELLER,SYDNEY
SUB IN by TILTON,LIZZY

SUB IN by BROWN,TENIA

SUB IN by DROUILLARD,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by HELLER,SYDNEY
ASSIST by DROUILLARD,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TENIA
MISS 3PTR by HELLER,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TENIA(in the paint)

11-19

13-19

15-19

17-19

19-19

19-21

22-21

H8

H 6

H 4

H2

H2

Vi

FOUL by SCHWABE,ISABELLA
TURNOVER by COMFORT,SADIE
FOUL by SCHWABE,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by SCHWABE,ISABELLA

SUB IN by BRANDT,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by ESPOSITO,AMALIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ESPOSITO,AMALIA

BLOCK by BRANDT,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by COMFORT,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by BRANDT,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by MCQUILLEN,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by COMFORT,SADIE

BLOCK by COMFORT,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by COMFORT,SADIE
MISS LAYUP by ESPOSITO,AMALIA(iN the paint)

SUB OUT by COMFORT,SADIE
SUB IN by LYNCH,KAITLYN

GOOD JUMPER by BRANDT,OLIVIA
ASSIST by LYNCH,KAITLYN

MISS JUMPER by LEMIRE,AMANDA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
TURNOVER by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
SUB OUT by LEMIRE,AMANDA

SUB IN by HILDEBRANDT,KATE

REBOUND DEF by MCQUILLEN,ERIN



MISS JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY
REBOUND OFF by TILTON,LIZZY
GOOD 3PTR by DROUILLARD,EMMA
ASSIST by TILTON,LIZZY

STEAL by TILTON,LIZZY
MISS LAYUP by HELLER,SYDNEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BROWN,TENIA

SUB OUT by DOMBACH,JENNA
SUB IN by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

SUB IN by ESHELMAN,JADE

MISS 3PTR by DROUILLARD,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY
REBOUND OFF by HELLER,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by DROUILLARD,EMMA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by DROUILLARD,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

3rd Play By Play

25-21

25-23

25-25

27-25

V 4

V2

V2

TURNOVER by MCQUILLEN,ERIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by ESPOSITO,AMALIA

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by BRANDT,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by BRANDT,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
SUB IN by CIULLO,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BRANDT,OLIVIA
ASSIST by CIULLO,OLIVIA

BLOCK by BRANDT,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by CIULLO,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by MCQUILLEN,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by LYNCH,KAITLYN

MISS JUMPER by HILDEBRANDT,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,OLIVIA

VISITORS: Lancaster Bible Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Susquehanna
10:00 SUB OUT by HILDEBRANDT,KATE
10:00 SUB OUT by CIULLO,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by LEMIRE,AMANDA
10:00 SUB IN by SCHWABE,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by HELLER,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by DOMBACH,JENNA 10:00
09:53 27-28 H1 GOOD 3PTR by LEMIRE,AMANDA
-- ASSIST by BRANDT,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA 09:31 29-28 V1
ASSIST by ESHELMAN,JADE --
09:13 TURNOVER by SCHWABE,ISABELLA
MISS JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LEMIRE,AMANDA
08:43 29-30 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BRANDT,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LYNCH,KAITLYN
MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,KAITLYN
08:20 29-33 H4 GOOD 3PTR by LEMIRE,AMANDA
-- ASSIST by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by DROUILLARD,EMMA 08:00

REBOUND OFF by DOMBACH,JENNA



GOOD LAYUP by DOMBACH,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TILTON,LIZZY
GOOD 3PTR by DROUILLARD,EMMA
ASSIST by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by TILTON,LIZZY
GOOD 3PTR by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
ASSIST by DOMBACH,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by ESHELMAN,JADE
MISS LAYUP by DROUILLARD,EMMA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ESHELMAN,JADE
SUB OUT by DOMBACH,JENNA
SUB IN by HELLER,SYDNEY
SUB IN by BROWN,TENIA
MISS 3PTR by TILTON,LIZZY

FOUL by HELLER,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by DROUILLARD,EMMA

FOUL by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

SUB OUT by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
SUB OUT by DROUILLARD,EMMA
SUB IN by STEINER,ADALYN
SUB IN by DOMBACH,JENNA

GOOD 3PTR by TILTON,LIZZY
ASSIST by HELLER,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by STEINER,ADALYN
MISS LAYUP by DOMBACH,JENNA(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,TENIA

REBOUND DEF by TILTON,LIZZY
GOOD 3PTR by TILTON,LIZZY

STEAL by DOMBACH,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by DOMBACH,JENNA

SUB OUT by BROWN,TENIA

SUB IN by ESHELMAN,JADE
GOOD 3PTR by STEINER,ADALYN
ASSIST by DOMBACH,JENNA

07:55 31-33
07:31

07:19 34-33

07:03

06:33 37-33

06:19
06:08
06:08

06:02

05:59 37-35
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:41
05:30
05:28
05:15
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
04:58 37-37

04:44 40-37

04:25

04:18
04:09
04:09
04:09
04:09 40-38
04:09
03:55 43-38
03:40
03:40
03:30

03:17
03:17
03:12
03:12
03:01 46-38

H2

Vi

V 4

V2

V3

V2

V5

V 8

MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,KAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by BRANDT,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by LEMIRE,AMANDA

BLOCK by SCHWABE, ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by SCHWABE, ISABELLA

MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,KAITLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRANDT,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by MCQUILLEN,ERIN

ASSIST by BRANDT,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by SCHWABE,ISABELLA
SUB IN by ESPOSITO,AMALIA

REBOUND DEF by ESPOSITO,AMALIA

TURNOVER by BRANDT,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by ESPOSITO,AMALIA

GOOD LAYUP by ESPOSITO,AMALIA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by BRANDT,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by BRANDT,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCQUILLEN,ERIN

SUB OUT by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
SUB IN by COMFORT,SADIE
GOOD FT by BRANDT,OLIVIA
MISS FT by BRANDT,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by ESPOSITO,AMALIA

REBOUND DEF by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
MISS 3PTR by COMFORT,SADIE
REBOUND OFF by BRANDT,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by ESPOSITO,AMALIA



02:43 46-41 V5 GOOD 3PTR by BRANDT,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST by ESPOSITO,AMALIA

MISS LAYUP by HELLER,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:27
- REBOUND DEF by LEMIRE,AMANDA
02:08 MISS 3PTR by COMFORT,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by STEINER,ADALYN -
MISS 3PTR by STEINER,ADALYN 01:57
- REBOUND DEF by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
01:42 TURNOVER by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
STEAL by HELLER,SYDNEY 01:42
01:39 FOUL by LYNCH,KAITLYN
GOOD FT by DOMBACH,JENNA(fastbreak) 01:39 47-41 V6
GOOD FT by DOMBACH,JENNA(fastbreak) 01:39 48-41 V7
SUB OUT by TILTON,LIZZY 01:39
SUB OUT by DOMBACH,JENNA 01:39
SUB IN by IWAIS,ALAYSHA 01:39
SUB IN by VIA,MIKAYLA 01:39
01:25 MISS 3PTR by BRANDT,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by IWAIS,ALAYSHA =
GOOD LAYUP by VIA,MIKAYLA(IN the paint) 01:13 50-41 V9
FOUL by ESHELMAN,JADE 00:48

00:48 50-42 V8 GOOD FT by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
00:48 50-43 V7 GOOD FT by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
TURNOVER by VIA,MIKAYLA 00:37
00:37 STEAL by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
00:29 50-45 V5 GOOD LAYUP by COMFORT,SADIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA 00:17
= REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,OLIVIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lancaster Bible Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Susquehanna
10:00 SUB OUT by LYNCH,KAITLYN
10:00 SUB IN by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
SUB OUT by HELLER,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB OUT by VIA,MIKAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by TILTON,LIZZY 10:00
SUB IN by DOMBACH,JENNA 10:00
09:47 TURNOVER by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
TURNOVER by STEINER,ADALYN 09:18

09:05 50-47 V3 GOOD LAYUP by BRANDT,OLIVIA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ESPOSITO,AMALIA

TURNOVER by STEINER,ADALYN 08:50
08:50 STEAL by BRANDT,OLIVIA
08:39 MISS JUMPER by MCQUILLEN,ERIN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by BRANDT,OLIVIA
08:34 50-50 GOOD 3PTR by COMFORT,SADIE
— ASSIST by BRANDT,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY 08:04 52-50 V2
07:46 MISS LAYUP by BRANDT,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TILTON,LIZZY -
07:19 FOUL by COMFORT,SADIE
GOOD FT by IWAIS,ALAYSHA 07:19 53-50 V3
GOOD FT by IWAIS,ALAYSHA 07:19 54-50 V4
SUB OUT by STEINER,ADALYN 07:15
SUB OUT by ESHELMAN,JADE 07:15
SUB IN by BROWN, TENIA 07:15
SUB IN by DROUILLARD,EMMA 07:15
06:59 MISS 3PTR by COMFORT,SADIE

== REBOUND OFF by ESPOSITO,AMALIA



MISS 3PTR by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

FOUL by BROWN,TENIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TENIA

REBOUND DEF by DOMBACH,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by DROUILLARD,EMMA

SUB OUT by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

SUB OUT by BROWN,TENIA

SUB IN by HELLER,SYDNEY

SUB IN by ESHELMAN,JADE

MISS JUMPER by DOMBACH,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by DOMBACH,JENNA
MISS FT by DOMBACH,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by ESHELMAN,JADE

MISS LAYUP by ESHELMAN,JADE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DOMBACH,JENNA

FOUL by HELLER,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by HELLER,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by DROUILLARD,EMMA
SUB IN by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

SUB IN by STEINER,ADALYN

MISS 3PTR by STEINER,ADALYN

MISS JUMPER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA

BLOCK by TILTON,LIZZY

REBOUND DEF by DOMBACH,JENNA
TURNOVER by IWAIS,ALAYSHA
FOUL by TILTON,LIZZY

54-52

54-55

54-57

54-59

55-59

55-62

55-64

V2

H1

H3

H5

H4

H7

H9

GOOD JUMPER by MCQUILLEN,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
ASSIST by ESPOSITO,AMALIA

REBOUND DEF by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
GOOD JUMPER by BRANDT,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
MISS 3PTR by MCQUILLEN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by BRANDT,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ESPOSITO,AMALIA

FOUL by COMFORT,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by LEMIRE,AMANDA

FOUL by LEMIRE,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by LEMIRE,AMANDA
SUB IN by LYNCH,KAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by COMFORT,SADIE

BLOCK by BRANDT,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by ESPOSITO,AMALIA
GOOD 3PTR by COMFORT,SADIE
ASSIST by MCQUILLEN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by BRANDT,OLIVIA

FOUL by COMFORT,SADIE
TURNOVER by COMFORT,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by MCQUILLEN,ERIN
GOOD LAYUP by ESPOSITO,AMALIA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by BRANDT,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by COMFORT,SADIE
MISS LAYUP by ESPOSITO,AMALIA(IN the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,KAITLYN(in the paint)



00:28 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by ESHELMAN,JADE --
MISS JUMPER by TILTON,LIZZY 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ESPOSITO,AMALIA



